

FOI-2018-02536

Request 1

How many people were reported missing to the PSNI in each of the last three years. Can you provide a breakdown of age and gender if possible?

Answer

Please find in the table below the number of cases of persons reported missing

Calendar Year	Number of cases where people were reported missing
2015	11622
2016	11717
2017	10947
2018*	8949

* Records up to 30-11-2018 are included.

Please find in the table below the data breakdown by gender:

Calendar Year	Gender	Number of cases where people were reported missing
2015	Female	4939
	Transgendered	52
	Male	6630
2016	Female	5160
	Transgendered	16
	Male	6541
2017	Female	4461
	Transgendered	12
	Male	6474
2018	Female	3546
	Transgendered	8
	Male	5394

Please find in the table below the data breakdown by age:

Calendar Year	Gender	Number of cases where people were reported missing
2015	0-9	248
	10-19	6018
	20-29	1721
	30-39	1249
	40-49	1061
	50-59	791
	60-69	274
	70-79	140
	80-89	104
	90-100	13
2016	0-9	214
	10-19	6777
	20-29	1569
	30-39	1152
	40-49	859
	50-59	655
	60-69	261
	70-79	129
	80-89	79
	90-100	18
2017	0-9	170
	10-19	6266
	20-29	1444
	30-39	1128
	40-49	882
	50-59	637
	60-69	222
	70-79	108
	80-89	79
	90-100	9
2018	0-9	131
	10-19	4708
	20-29	1355
	30-39	1065
	40-49	753
	50-59	539
	60-69	200
	70-79	114
	80-89	68
	90-100	12

Request 1 A

In each year, how many people were found within 24 hours of being reported missing:

Answer 1A

Please find in the table below the total number of persons found within 24 hours of being reported missing:

Calendar Year	Number of cases where people were reported found within 24 hours
2015	11003
2016	11025
2017	10320
2018*	8392

Please find in the table below the data breakdown by gender:

Calendar Year	Gender	Number of cases where people were reported found within 24 hours
2015	Female	4749
	Transgendered	49
	Male	6204
2016	Female	4917
	Transgendered	15
	Male	6093
2017	Female	4207
	Transgendered	12
	Male	6101
2018*	Female	3354
	Transgendered	8
	Male	5029

Please find below in the table below the data broken down by age:

Calendar Year	Age When Reported Missing	Number of cases where people were reported found within 24 hours
2015	0-9	237
	10-19	5749
	20-29	1602
	30-39	1150
	40-49	1000
	50-59	755
	60-69	256
	70-79	135
	80-89	104
	90-100	13
2016	0-9	203
	10-19	6442
	20-29	1456
	30-39	1062
	40-49	795
	50-59	595
	60-69	246
	70-79	129
	80-89	76
	90-100	18
2017	0-9	161
	10-19	5984
	20-29	1332
	30-39	1034
	40-49	807
	50-59	600
	60-69	207
	70-79	108
	80-89	77
	90-100	9
2018*	0-9	129
	10-19	4452
	20-29	1248
	30-39	973
	40-49	704
	50-59	510
	60-69	182
	70-79	110
	80-89	68
	90-100	12

Request 2

In each year, how many people were found 72 hours of being reported missing:

Answer 2

Please find in the table below data for persons reported missing '72 hours':

Calendar Year	Number of cases where people were reported found within 72 hours
2015	11413
2016	11476
2017	10773
2018*	8776

Please find in the table below data broken down by gender:

Calendar Year	Gender	Number of cases where people were reported found within 72 hours
2015	Female	4881
	Transgendered	52
	Male	6479
2016	Female	5076
	Transgendered	16
	Male	6384
2017	Female	4393
	Transgendered	12
	Male	6368
2018*	Female	3496
	Transgendered	8
	Male	5271

Please find in the table below the data broken down by age:

Calendar Year	Age When Reported Missing	Number of cases where people were reported found within 72 hours
2015	0-9	242
	10-19	5958
	20-29	1680
	30-39	1208
	40-49	1040
	50-59	766
	60-69	262
	70-79	138
	80-89	104
	90-100	13
2016	0-9	208
	10-19	6706
	20-29	1513
	30-39	1117
	40-49	829
	50-59	624
	60-69	253
	70-79	129
	80-89	76
	90-100	18
2017	0-9	166
	10-19	6198
	20-29	1415
	30-39	1095
	40-49	855
	50-59	629
	60-69	218
	70-79	108
	80-89	78
	90-100	9
2018*	0-9	130
	10-19	4659
	20-29	1316
	30-39	1032
	40-49	725
	50-59	524
	60-69	195
	70-79	111
	80-89	68
	90-100	12